

# Memorandum of Understanding

Between

## R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India

and

### Saksham Saamajik Utthan Avem Vikas Sansthan

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Saksham Saamajik Utthan Avem Vikas Sansthan for Animal. Environment, Forests, Health & Family Welfare for the period of three years starting from April 18th ,2023 to April 18th ,2026.

#### Preamble

Whereas, the R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Saksham Saamajik Utthan Avem Vikas Sansthan have many areas of common interest in Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries, AgedlElderly, Art & Culture, Children, Civic Issues, Differently Abled, Drinking Water, Education & Literacy, Environment & Forests, Health & Family Welfare, Human Rights, Information & Communication Technology, Legal Awareness & Aid, Nutrition, Prisoner's Issues, Right to Information & Advocacy, Rural Development & Poverty Alleviation, Scientific & Industrial Research, Science & Technology, Sports, Tribal Affairs, Tourism, Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation, Vocational Training, Water Resources.

Now Therefore, R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Saksham Saamajik Utthan Avem Vikas Sansthan have decided to enter into this Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as MoU), which defines the framework for the cooperation of the two institutions.

#### Purpose & Scope

The MoU is intended to recognize the general basis for a cooperative and a collaborative working relationship between the two parties. The purpose of MoU is to have mutual intentions to jointly work on projects required for industries and research needs, with learned faculty of good industrial experience and promising students, jointly agree to exchange their expertise for mutual benefit and growth, on the areas specified below:

- ~ Industrial Visits
- ~ In-plant Training, special Technical Training to make the students industry-ready
- ~ Guest Lectures
- ~ Mini Projects and Main Project Work

Guilto

Principal Dr. Rekha Gupta R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya Kalwar, Jaipur



This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between the R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Saksham Saamajik Utthan Avem Vikas Sansthan for Animal, Environment, Forests, Health & Family Welfare for the period of three years starting from April 03rd , 2023 to April 02nd , 2026.

The R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and The Saksham Saamajik Utthan Avem Vikas Sansthan agreement with this MOU by their signatures.

Signesakhan Saamaajik Ulthan

Ms. Evadeep Saxena<sup>16/2009</sup> Secreatery Saksham SUA Vikas Sansthan

### **R K VIGYAN MAHAVIDHYALAYA:**

NAME: Dr. Rekha Gupta TITLE: Principal SIGNATURE:

Principal Dr. Rekha Gupta R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya Kalwar, Jaipur

Principal Dr. Rekha Gupta R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya Kalwar, Jaipur